

Ortec Finance Announces Additions to its Board: New non-executive member and current COO join

Rotterdam, November 12, 2024. Ortec Finance is pleased to announce the expansion of its Board with the appointment of two new members. Else Bos has joined Ortec Finance's Board as the fourth non-executive member, while Chief Operating Officer (COO) Martijn Vos has been added as an executive member.

Else Bos Appointed as Non-Executive Board Member

Else Bos brings a wealth of expertise to Ortec Finance's Board. She most recently served as Executive Director and Chair for Prudential Supervision at De Nederlandsche Bank (Dutch Central Bank), where her primary focus was the supervision of pension funds and insurance companies. Since 2005, she has held various supervisory roles. Prior to her time at De Nederlandsche Bank, she was CEO at PGGM, a leading Dutch asset manager, and held several positions at ABN AMRO after completing her degree in Econometrics.

"I am delighted to have joined Ortec Finance's Board and look forward to continuing to work with this incredible team to support the company's long-term goals", said Else Bos. "The company is experiencing strong momentum in several markets, and I am keen to help navigate challenges and seize opportunities."



Else Bos

Martijn Vos, Chief Operating Officer, Joins the Board as Executive Member

Martijn Vos, who has been with Ortec Finance since 1995, has also joined the Board. As Chief Operating Officer (COO), he oversees the management of the solutions that Ortec Finance delivers to its clients. Martijn becomes the second executive member of the Board, alongside CEO Ton van Welie.



Martiin Vos



"These additions help us steer, facilitate, and navigate the diverse environments we operate in"

Commenting on the Board appointments, Ortec Finance CEO Ton van Welie said, "We are excited to have Else in our Board. Her personality and extensive experience in markets we operate is invaluable. Having Martijn by my side in Board meetings also enhances our ability to respond more quickly and effectively on various topics. These additions help us steer, facilitate, and navigate the diverse environments and opportunities we face."

-Ends-

For more information, contact: Phil Anderson, Perception A. <u>phil@perceptiona.com</u> / +44 7767 491 519

About Ortec Finance

Ortec Finance is a leading provider of technology and solutions for risk and return management. It is Ortec Finance's purpose to enable people to manage the complexity of investment decision making.

This is accomplished via the delivery of leading technologies and solutions for investment decision making to financial and real estate institutions around the world. Ortec Finance's strength lies in an effective combination of advanced models, innovative technology, and in-depth market knowledge. This combination of skills and expertise supports investment professionals in achieving a better risk-return ratio and thus better results.

Headquartered in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, Ortec Finance has offices in Amsterdam, London, Toronto, Zurich, Melbourne, New York and Singapore. Ortec Finance helps 600+ clients manage €14 trillion assets under management.

www.ortecfinance.com